TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Branch Banking and Trust Company		10/11/2013	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American CyberSystems, Inc.
Street Address:	2400 Meadowbrook Parkway
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3026329	COMFORCE
Registration Number:	1865479	LABFORCE
Registration Number:	3251719	UNIFORCE
Registration Number:	1955957	WORKSTYLES TO FIT YOUR LIFESTYLE
Registration Number:	1454595	WORK WHEN YOU WANT TO WORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045274198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-527-8326

Email: sbaxter@mckennalong.com, rfox@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon Baxter
Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0885

\$140.00 30263

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036883.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa E. McAuliffe
Signature:	/Vanessa E. McAuliffe/
Date:	10/17/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=BB&T Trademark Release#page1.tif source=BB&T Trademark Release#page2.tif source=BB&T Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0886

TRADEMARKS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARKS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 11, 2013, by Branch Banking and Trust Company, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and American CyberSystems, Inc. ("Borrower") entered into that certain Security Agreement (General) dated as of September 24, 2012 (the "Borrower Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Rajan Holdings, LLC, ACS Global Sourcing, Inc., Proficient Business Systems, Inc., HireGenics, Inc., VersoGenics, Inc. and TechGenics, Inc. (collectively, "Guarantors" and together with Borrower, "Grantors") entered into that certain Security Agreement (General) dated as of September 24, 2012 (the "Guarantors Security Agreement"); capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Guarantors Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, Grantors granted a security interest to Secured Party in, among other assets, the General Intangibles, including the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on October 3, 2012 at Reel 004871, Frame 0860;

WHEREAS, Secured Party no longer has an interest in the Grantor's assets described in the Security Agreements; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Secured Party release its lien on the Grantor's assets, including the Trademark Collateral, and reassign the same to the applicable Grantor or Grantors;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances arising under the Security Agreements and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, to the applicable Grantor or Grantors.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0887

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademarks Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> AND BRANCH BANKING TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent

By: William B. Keene Name: William B. Keene Title: Vice President

Trademarks Release

$\underline{\text{SCHEDULE } A}$

Registration Number	Mark
3026329	COMFORCE
1865479	LABFORCE
3251719	UNIFORCE
1955957	WORKSTYLES TO FIT YOUR LIFESTYLE
1454595	WORK WHEN YOU WANT TO WORK

RECORDED: 10/17/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0889